

Haryana Government Gazette

EXTRAORDINARY

Published by Authority

© Govt. of Haryana

No. 72-2020/Ext.] CHANDIGARH, WEDNESDAY, MAY 27, 2020 (JYAISTHA 6, 1942 SAKA)

हरियाणा सरकार

आबकारी तथा कराधान विभाग

अधिसूचना

दिनांक 27 मई, 2020

संख्या 46∕जीएसटी–2.– हरियाणा माल और सेवा कर अधिनियम, 2017 (2017 का 19) की धारा 164 द्वारा प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए, हरियाणा के राज्यपाल, इसके द्वारा, 21 अप्रैल, 2020 को ऐसी तिथि के रूप में नियत करते हैं, जिससे हरियाणा सरकार, आबकारी तथा कराधान विभाग, अधिसूचना संख्या 69∕जीएसटी–2, दिनांक 18 जुलाई, 2019 द्वारा अधिसूचित हरियाणा माल और सेवा कर (पाँचवा संशोधन) नियम, 2019 के नियम 9 के खंड (ग) और नियम 25 नियम के उपबंध लागू होंगे।

> अनुराग रस्तोगी, प्रधान सचिव, हरियाणा सरकार, आबकारी तथा कराधान विभाग।

HARYANA GOVERNMENT

EXCISE AND TAXATION DEPARTMENT

Notification

The 27th May, 2020

No. 46/GST-2.— In exercise of the powers conferred by section 164 of the Haryana Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 (19 of 2017), the Governor of Haryana, hereby appoints the 21st day of April, 2020, as the date from which the provisions of clause (c) of rule 9 and rule 25 of the Haryana Goods and Services Tax (Fifth Amendment) Rules, 2019 notified vide Haryana Government, Excise and Taxation Department, notification No. 69/GST-2, dated the 18th July, 2019, shall come into force.

ANURAG RASTOGI, Principal Secretary to Government, Haryana, Excise and Taxation Department.

8776-C.S.-H.G.P. Pkl.

(714)